
 
October 12, 2021 

  
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

  
 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), 
through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered 
suppliers to submit quotations for the supply and delivery of three (3) units 
Laptop with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of 
Two Hundred Eight Thousand Pesos (P 208,000.00). 
  

a. Two (2) units Laptop 
- Processor: Up to 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i7 with vPro™ or equivalent 
- Operating System: Windows 10 Pro 
- Display: 14" FHD (1920 x 1080) antiglare, IPS (*not more than 14") 
- Graphics: Integrated Intel® HD 620 Graphics or AMD Radeon™ 530 

(*equivalent or higher) 
- Battery: Up to 12 hours 
- Camera: HD or HD + IR 
- Memory: 8 GB DDR4 or higher 
- Storage: 256GB SSD or higher 
- Security 

 Intel® vPro™ 
 Discrete Trusted Platform Module (dTPM) 2.0 
 Fast Identity Online (FIDO) authentication capabilities 
 Touch Type fingerprint reader 
 Facial recognition with infrared camera 

- Ports: 
 2 USB-C 
 2 USB 3.0 
 HDMI 
 4-in-1 Micro SD card reader 
 RJ-45 
 Audio combo jack 

- Connectivity: 
 2x2 AC WiFi 
 Bluetooth® 4.2 
 LTE-A 
 NFC 

- Weight: Not more than 3.7 lbs (1.7 kg) 
- With Microsoft Office 2019 Home and Business 
- ABC = PhP 148,000.00 

 
 

b. One (1) unit Laptop 
- Processor: Up to 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i7 with vPro™ or equivalent 
- Operating System: Windows 10 Pro 
- Display: 14" FHD (1920 x 1080) antiglare, IPS (*not more than 14") 
- Graphics: Integrated Intel® HD 620 Graphics or AMD Radeon™ 530 

(*equivalent or higher) 
- Battery: Up to 12 hours 
- Camera: HD or HD + IR 
- Memory: 8 GB DDR4 or higher 



- Storage: 256gb SSD or higher 
- Security 

 Intel® vPro™ 
 Discrete Trusted Platform Module (dTPM) 2.0 
 Fast Identity Online (FIDO) authentication capabilities 
 Touch Type fingerprint reader 
 Facial recognition with infrared camera 

- Ports: 
 2 USB-C 
 2 USB 3.0 
 HDMI 
 4-in-1 Micro SD card reader 
 RJ-45 
 Audio combo jack 

- Connectivity: 
 2x2 AC WiFi 
 Bluetooth® 4.2 
 LTE-A 
 NFC 

- Weight: Not more than 3.7 lbs (1.7 kg) 
- ABC = PhP 60,000.00 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or 

before October 19, 2021 (Tuesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the 
deadline and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the 
bidding process. Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as 
stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality 
therein and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the 
government. 
 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
2nd Floor, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: cdpangan@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 837-7536 or 837-7537 loc. 504 or 506 
Fax No. 837-7536 or 837-2924 

  
          
         (sgd.) 
                                          PAUL ERNEST N. DE LEON 
                                                      Chair, BAC 
 


